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Important Safety Instructions

Common symbols and meanings

THE TRIANGLE WITH THE LIGHTNING BOLT IS USED TO ALERT THE USER TO THE RISK OF ELECTRIC
SHOCK.

THE TRIANGLE WITH THE EXCLAMATION POINT IS USED TO ALERT THE USER TO IMPORTANT
OPERATING OR MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS.
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THE CE-MARK INDICATES THE COMPLIANCE OF THE PRODUCT TO ALL THE APPLICABLE EUROPEAN
DIRECTIVES

N
m

SYMBOL FOR EARTH/GROUND CONNECTION.

SYMBOL INDICATING THAT THE EQUIPMENT IS FOR INDOOR USE ONLY.

SYMBOL FOR CONFORMITY WITH DIRECTIVE 2012/19/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT ON WASTE
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT (WEEE).
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Safety Warnings

OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: 0°C TO +35°C - DERATING ABOVE 35°C.

~

STORAGE RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGE: 10% TO 85% HUMIDITY (NON CONDENSING).

DO NOT USE THE UNIT AT ALTITUDES ABOVE 2000 M.

DO NOT USE THE UNIT IN TROPICAL ENVIRONMENT.

TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN ANY PART OF THE UNIT. NO
USER-SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE. REFER SERVICING TO QUALIFIED SERVICE PERSONNEL.

CONNECTION TO THE MAINS SHALL BE DONE ONLY BY A ELECTROTECHNICAL SKILLED PERSON
ACCORDING THE NATIONAL REQUIREMENTS OF THE COUNTRIES WHERE THE UNIT IS SOLD.

DO NOT USE THIS AMPLIFIER IF THE ELECTRICAL POWER CORD IS FRAYED OR BROKEN.

TO AVOID ELECTRICAL SHOCK, DO NOT TOUCH ANY EXPOSED SPEAKER WIRING WHILE THE
AMPLIFIER IS OPERATING.

DO NOT SPILL WATER OR OTHER LIQUIDS INTO OR ON THE AMPLIFIER.

THIS DEVICE MUST BE POWERED EXCLUSIVELY BY EARTH CONNECTED MAINS SOCKETS IN
ELECTRICAL NETWORKS COMPLIANT TO THE IEC 364 OR SIMILAR RULES

DISCONNECT THE AC MAINS SOURCE BEFORE ATTEMPTING TO CLEAN ANY PART OF THE AMPLIFIER

FULCRUM ACOUSTIC SUGGESTS TO PLUG THE DRIVEFLEX SERIES TO A 16 A RATING, C OR D CURVE,
10 kA SECTIONING BREAKER.

OUTPUT TERMINALS ARE HAZARDOUS: WIRING CONNECTION TO THESE TERMINALS REQUIRES
CLASS3 !NSTALLATION BY AN INSTRUCTED PERSON AND THE USE OF READY MADE LEADS.
WIRING
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PROPERLY FIT THE AC MAINS PLUG TO THE AMPLIFIER INLET.
BEFORE POWERING THIS AMPLIFIER, VERIFY THAT THE CORRECT VOLTAGE RATING IS BEING USED.

TAKE CARE TO LOCK THE OUTPUT TERMINAL BEFORE SWITCHING THE DEVICE ON.

VERIFY THAT YOUR MAINS CONNECTION IS CAPABLE OF SATISFYING THE POWER RATINGS OF THE
DEVICE.

NO NAKED FLAME SOURCES SUCH AS LIGHTED CANDLES SHOULD BE PLACED ON THE AMPLIFIER.

IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED TO UNPLUG THE OUTPUT CONNECTORS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
THE SELF CHECK PROCEDURE

THE TESTING SIGNALS MIGHT CAUSE LOUDSPEAKER IMPAIRMENTS.

TO PREVENT INJURY, THIS APPARATUS MUST BE SECURELY RACK MOUNTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

THIS EQUIPMENT SHALL BE MOUNTED AT A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 2 M

THE MANUFACTURER CANNOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGES CAUSED TO PERSONS,
THINGS OR DATA DUE TO AN IMPROPER OR MISSING GROUND CONNECTION.

IT IS ABSOLUTELY NECESSARY TO VERIFY THESE FUNDAMENTAL REQUIREMENTS OF SAFETY AND, IN
CASE OF DOUBT, REQUIRE AN ACCURATE CHECK BY QUALIFIED PERSONNEL.
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CAUTION
RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK - DO NOT OPEN

ATTENTION

RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE NE PAS OUVRIR
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Please read and keep all safety and use instructions.

This product is intended for installation by professional installers only! This
document is intended to provide professional installers with basic installation and
safety guidelines for this product in typical fixed-installation systems. Please read this
document and all safety warnings before attempting installation.

Read these instructions.

Keep these instructions.

Heed all warnings.

Follow all instructions.

Do not use this equipment near water.
Clean only with a dry cloth.

NouewDNPR

Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in accordance with the

manufacturer’s instructions.

8. Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves,
or other apparatus that produce heat.

9. Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized or grounding-type plug. A
polarized plug has two blades with one wider than the other. A grounding-
type plug has two blades and a third grounding prong. The wide blade or the
third prong are provided for your safety. If the provided plug does not fit
into your outlet, consult an electrician for replacement of the obsolete outlet.

10. Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched particularly at plugs,
convenience receptacles, and the point where they exit from the apparatus.

11. Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

12. Use only with the cart, stand, tripod, bracket, or table specified
by the manufacturer, or sold with the apparatus. When a cart is ®
used, use caution when moving the cart/apparatus combination

to avoid injury from tip-over. ————

13. Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when unused for long
periods of time.

14. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when
the apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as power-supply cord
or plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen into the
apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain or moisture, does not
operate normally, or has been dropped.

Warranty and Technical Service

This product is covered by a limited warranty.

carried by a certified technician operating in a Fulcrum Acoustic Authorized
Service Center.

Contact The Authorized Service Center For Ordinary And Extraordinary Maintenance.
To learn more about warranty terms and conditions, visit fulcrum-acoustic.com/
support/warranty

For any service related enquiry, please email support@fulcrum-acoustic.com

f This product contains no user-serviceable parts. All warranty repairs must be
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Regulatory Compliance Statements

Europe
If the time arises to dispose of your product, please recycle all possible component.
This symbolindicates that when the end-user wishes to discard this product,
it must be sent to separate collection facilities for recovery and recycling.
By separating this product from other household-type waste, the volume of
= Waste sent to incinerators or land-fills will be reduced and natural resources
will thus be conserved.
The Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive (WEEE Directive) aims to
minimise the impact of electrical and electronic goods on the environment. Fulcrum
Acoustic complies with the Directive 2012/19/EU of the European Parliament on
waste electrical finance the cost of treatment and recovery of electronic equipment
(WEEE) in order to reduce the amount of WEEE that is being disposed of in land-fill site.
All of our products are marked with the WEEE symbol; this indicates that this product
must NOT be disposed of with other waste. Instead it is the user’s responsibility to
dispose of their waste electrical and electronic equipment by handing it over to an
approved reprocessor, or by returning it to Fulcrum Acoustic for reprocessing. For
more information about where you can send your waste equipment for recycling,
please contact Fulcrum Acoustic or one of your local distributors.

USA

FCC Supplier’s Declaration of Conformity
Responsible Party:

Fulcrum Acoustic
1 Main Street
Whitinsville, MA 01588

USA
Phone: +1 (866) 234-0678
Fax: +1 (866) 234-0683

FCC Compliance Statement
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the
followmg two conditions:
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
2) this device must accept any interference recelved including interference that may

cause undesired operation.
CAUTION: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for
a Class A digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. This equipment
generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instruction manual, may cause harmful interference
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment
off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more
of the following measures:

e Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

e Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

¢ Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit

e Different from that to which the receiver is connected.
WARNING: This is a class A product. In a domestic environment this product may
cause radio interference in which case the user may be required to take adequate
measures

Canada
Canadian Caution

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1)This device may not cause interference.

2)This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause
undesired operation of the device.

WARNING: This is a class A product. In a domestic environment this product may
cause radio interference in which case the user may be required to take adequate
measures

ICES-003 Class A Notice
This Class A digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with RSS-102 radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with
minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

EC Declaration Of Conformity

Manufacturer:

Fulcrum Acoustic

1 Main Street
Whitinsville, MA 01588
USA

We declare that under our sole responsibility the products:
Model Name:
Driveflex 232, Driveflex 46, Driveflex 412, Driveflex 424

Intended use: Professional Audio Amplifier
Are in conformity with the provisions of the following EC

Directives, including all amendments, and with national legislation
implementing these directives:

2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive
2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive
2011/65/EU RoHs Directive

The following harmonized standards are applied:
EN 55032:2015,

EN 55032:2015/A11:2020

EN 55035:2017,

EN 55035:2017/A11:2020

EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-3:2013

EN 61000-3-11:2000

EN 62368-1:2014

EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015

Whitinsville, MA
September 2025

For compliance questions only: support@fulcrum-acoustic.com

Stephen Siegel
President
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Consignes de sécurité importantes

Symboles et significations

LE TRIANGLE AVEC LE SYMBOLE D'UN ECLAIR EST UTILISE POUR ALERTER L'UTILISATEUR DU RISQUE
DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE.

LE TRIANGLE AVEC LE POINT D'EXCLAMATION EST UTILISE POUR ALERTER L'UTILISATEUR SUR DES
INSTRUCTIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT OU D'ENTRETIEN IMPORTANTES.

>B

LE SIGNE CE INDIQUE LA CONFORMITE DU PRODUIT A TOUTES LES DIRECTIVES EUROPEENNES
APPLICABLES

N
m

SYMBOLE POUR LA CONNEXION TERRE / MASSE.

SYMBOLE INDIQUANT QUE L'EQUIPEMENT EST DESTINE A UN USAGE INTERIEUR UNIQUEMENT.

SYMBOLE DE CONFORMITE AVEC LA DIRECTIVE 2012/19/CE DU PARLEMENT EUROPEEN RELATIVE
AUX DECHETS D'EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUES ET ELECTRONIQUES (DEEE).

| = @

Avertissements de sécurité

DE 0°C A +35°C - DECLASSEMENT AU DESSUS DE 35°C.

®

@é?

DE 10 % A 85 % D'HUMIDITE (SANS CONDENSATION).

5
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NE PAS UTILISER PAS L'APPAREIL A DES ALTITUDES AU-DESSUS DE 2000 M.

NE PAS UTILISER L'APPAREIL DANS UN ENVIRONNEMENT TROPICAL.

AVERTISSEMENT : POUR REDUIRE LE RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE, NE PAS ESSAYER D'OUVRIR TOUTE
PARTIE DE L'APPAREIL. AUCUNE PIECE REPARABLE PAR L'UTILISATEUR A L'INTERIEUR. RENVOYER
L'ENTRETIEN AU PERSONNEL DE SERVICE QUALIFIE.

LE BRANCHEMENT AU SECTEUR NE SERA EFFECTUE QUE PAR UNE PERSONNE QUALIFIEE DANS LE
DOMAINE ELECTRO-TECHNIQUE SELON LES EXIGENCES NATIONALES DES PAYS OU L'APPAREIL EST
VENDU.

N'UTILISER PAS CET AMPLIFICATEUR SI LE CORDON D'ALIMENTATION ELECTRIQUE EST EFFILOCHE OU
ENDOMMAGE.

POUR EVITER LES CHOCS ELECTRIQUES, NE TOUCHER AUCUN CABLAGE D'ENCEINTE EXPOSE LORSQUE
L'AMPLIFICATEUR FONCTIONNE.

NE PAS RENVERSER D'EAU OU D'AUTRES LIQUIDES DANS OU SUR L'AMPLIFICATEUR.

CET APPAREIL DOIT ETRE ALIMENTE EXCLUSIVEMENT PAR RACCORDS DE SECTEUR CONNECTES A
LA TERRE DANS DES RESEAUX ELECTRIQUES CONFORMES AUX NORMES CEl 364 OU AUX REGLES
SIMILAIRES

DECONNECTER LA SOURCE SECTEUR AC AVANT DE TENTER TOUT NETTOYAGE DE ULAMPLIFICATEUR

FULCRUM ACOUSTIC SUGGERE DE CONNECTER LE DUECANALI/QUATTROCANALI A UN DISJONCTEUR DE
SECTIONNEMENT DE 16 A, COURBE C OU D,, A UN DISJONCTEUR DE 10 KA.

LES TERMINAUX DE SORTIE SONT DANGEREUX : LA CONNEXION DU CABLAGE A CES BORNES
REQUIERT L’'INSTALLATION PAR UNE PERSONNE FORMEE ET L'UTILISATION DE FILS PRETS A 'EMPLOL.
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VEILLER A VERROUILLER LA BORNE DE SORTIE AVANT D’ALLUMER LAPPAREIL.

AUCUNE SOURCE DE FLAMME NUE COMME DES BOUGIES ALLUMEES NE DOIT ETRE PLACEE SUR
L'AMPLIFICATEUR.

POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE, CET APPAREIL DOIT ETRE SOLIDEMENT FIXE DANS UNE BAIE DE
RACKAGE, CONFORMEMENT AUX INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION

IL EST FORTEMENT RECOMMANDE DE DEBRANCHER LES CONNECTEURS DE SORTIE AVANT DE
PROCEDER A LA PROCEDURE D'AUTO-VERIFICATION

LES SIGNAUX D'ESSAI PEUVENT CAUSER DES DEFAILLANCES AUX HAUT-PARLEURS.

BRANCHER CORRECTEMENT LA FICHE SECTEUR AC A L'ENTREE DE L'AMPLIFICATEUR.
AVANT D'ALIMENTER CET AMPLIFICATEUR, VERIFIER QUE LA TENSION UTILISEE EST CORRECTE.

VERIFIER QUE VOTRE CONNEXION SECTEUR EST CAPABLE DE SATISFAIRE LES VALEURS DE PUISSANCE
DE L'APPAREIL.

CET EQUIPEMENT DOIT ETRE MONTE A UNE HAUTEUR MAXIMALE DE 2 M

LE FABRICANT NE PEUT ETRE TENU RESPONSABLE DES DOMMAGES CAUSES AUX PERSONNES, AUX
CHOSES OU AUX DONNEES EN RAISON D’UNE CONNEXION A LA TERRE INCORRECTE OU MANQUANTE.

IL EST ABSOLUMENT NECESSAIRE DE VERIFIER CES CONDITIONS FONDAMENTALES DE SECURITE ET,
EN CAS DE DOUTE, D’OBTENIR UNE VERIFICATION PRECISE PAR DU PERSONNEL QUALIFIE.
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CAUTION
RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK - DO NOT OPEN

ATTENTION

RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE NE PAS OUVRIR

| mABR-FEIF | T%?’Tﬂ‘

Cet appareil a été congu et fabriqué pour assurer votre sécurité personnelle. Mais
UNE UTILISATION INCORRECTE PEUT ENTRAINER UN RISQUE D'ELECTROCUTION OU
D'INCENDIE.

Respecter les regles de base suivantes pour son installation, utilisation et entretien, afin
de ne pas compromettre les mesures de sécurité incorporées dans ce produit. Veuillez lire
attentivement ces "Consignes de sécurité importantes" avant utilisation.

Lire ces instructions.

Conserver ces instructions.

Tenir compte de tous les avertissements.
Suivre toutes les instructions.

Ne pas utiliser cet équipement pres de I'eau.
Nettoyer uniquement a |'aide d'un chiffon sec.

N o v s wDNe

Ne bloquer aucune bouche d'aération. Installer conformément aux

instructions du fabricant.

8. Ne pas installer a proximité de sources de chaleur telles que radiateurs,
bouches de chaleur, poéles ou autres appareils produisant de la chaleur.

9. Ne pas déjouer |'objectif de sécurité de la fiche polarisée ou mise a la terre. Une
fiche polarisée possede deux lames dont I'une est plus large que I'autre. Une prise
de terre a deux lames et une troisieme broche de mise a la terre. La lame large
ou la troisieme broche sont fournies pour votre sécurité. Si la fiche fournie ne
rentre pas dans votre prise, consulter un électricien pour le remplacement de la
prise obsolete.

10. Protéger le cordon d'alimentation contre tout piétinement ou pincement, en
particulier au niveau des fiches, des prises de courant et du point de sortie de
I'appareil.

11. Utiliser uniquement les fixations/accessoires spécifiés par le fabricant.

12. Utiliser uniquement avec le chariot, le support, le trépied,
I'étrier ou la table spécifiée par le fabricant ou vendus avec
I'appareil. Lorsqu'un chariot est utilisé, faire attention pendant
le déplacement du bloc chariot/appareil pour éviter les blessures
causées par un renversement.

==

13. Débrancher cet appareil pendant les orages ou lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé
pendant de longues périodes.

14. Confier toute réparation a un technicien qualifié. Un entretien est requis
lorsque I'appareil a été endommagé de quelque fagon que ce soit, par exemple
un cordon d'alimentation ou une prise endommagée, du liquide qui a été
renversé ou des objets qui sont tombés dans I'appareil, si I'appareil a été
exposé a la pluie ou a I'humidité ou s'il est tombé.

Assistance et garantie.
Ce produit est couvert par une garantie limitée.

Ce produit Fulcrum Acoustic ne contient aucune piece réparable par l'utilisateur.
Toutes les réparations sous garantie doivent étre effectuées par un technicien certifié
opérant dans un centre de service agréé Fulcrum Acoustic.

Contacter le centre de service autorise pour un entretien ordinaire et
extraordinaire.

Pour en savoir plus sur les termes et conditions de la garantie, visitez fulcrum-
acoustic.com/ support/warranty

Pour toute demande relative au service, veuillez envoyer un e-mail a support@
fulcrum-acoustic.com
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Directive WEEE

Sile moment est venu de jeter votre produit, veuillez recycler tous les composants
possibles.

Ce symbole indique que lorsque I'utilisateur final souhaite se

débarrasser de ce produit, il doit I'envoyer a des sociétés de collecte

distinctes pour sa récupération et recyclage. En séparant ce produit

des autres déchets ménagers, le volume de déchets envoyés aux

incinérateurs ou aux décharges sera réduit et les ressources naturelles
_ seront ainsi conservées.

La directive relative aux déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques
(directive WEEE) vise a minimiser I'impact des produits électriques et électroniques
sur l'environnement. Fulcrum Acoustic se conforme a la directive 2012/19 / UE
du Parlement européen sur le financement des déchets électriques, le co(t du
traitement et la récupération des équipements électroniques (DEEE) afin de réduire
la quantité de DEEE qui est éliminé dans le site d'enfouissement.

Tous nos produits sont marqués du symbole DEEE ; ceci indique que ce produit
NE doit PAS étre éliminé avec d'autres déchets. Il incombe au contraire a I'utilisateur
de se débarrasser de ses déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques en les
remettant a une entreprise de retraitement ou en les retournant a Fulcrum Acoustic
pour les retraiter. Pour plus d'informations sur I'endroit ol vous pouvez envoyer vos
équipements usagés pour le recyclage, veuillez contacter Fulcrum Acoustic ou I'un
de vos distributeurs locaux.

Canadian Caution

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est
conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux
deux conditions suivantes :

1)lappareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

2)Ll'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage
est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

AVERTISSEMENT: Ce produit est un produit de classe A. Dans un environnement
domestique, ce produit peut provoquer des interférences radio, auquel cas
I'utilisateur peut étre amené a prendre des mesures adéquates.

Avis NMB-003, Classe A
Cet appareil numérique de la classe A est conforme a la norme NMB-003 du Canada.
Enoncé d’Exposition a la Radiation Ic

L'appareillage répond aux limites de la norme RSS-102 sur I'exposition aux radiations
établies pour un environnement non-contrélé. Il devrait étre installé et fonctionner a
une distance minimale de 20 cm entre I'antenne et votre corps.

Déclaration de Conformité CE

Fabricant :

Fulcrum Acoustic

1 Main Street
Whitinsville, MA 01588
USA

Nous déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que les produits :
Nom des modeles :
Driveflex 232, Driveflex 46, Driveflex 412, Driveflex 424

Utilisation prévue : Amplificateur audio professionnel

Sont conformes aux dispositions des directives CE suivantes, y
compris toutes les modifications, et a la législation nationale
mettant en ceuvre ces directives :

Directive basse tension 2014/35 / UE

Directive sur la compatibilité électromagnétique 2014/30 / EU
Directive RoHs 2011/65/EU

Directive sur les équipements radio 2014/53/EU

Les normes harmonisées suivantes sont appliquées :
EN 55032:2015,

EN 55032:2015 /A11:2020

EN 55035:2017,

EN 55035:2017 /A11:2020

EN 61000-3-2:2014

EN 61000-3-3:2013

EN 61000-3-11:2000

EN 62368-1:2014

EN 62368-1:2014 /AC:2015

Whitinsville, MA
September 2025

Pour les questions de conformité uniquement: support@fulcrum-
acoustic.com

Stephen Siegel
President

AL
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Fulcrum Acoustic

1 Main Street, Whitinsville , MA 01588
support@fulcrum-acoustic.com.com
1(866) 234-0678

www.fulcrum-acoustic.com



